(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 3.30-84	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark C Docket No.: KPM-02101 2714308 Ceciving party(ies)
Name of conveying party(ies): Gen KOSHITA	2714308 Eceiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes_ No \underline{X}	Name: Elpida Memory, Inc. Internal Address:
•	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2-1, Yaesu 2-chome
(X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other:	Chuo-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN
Execution Date: March 23, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YesNo (
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 108/3 If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the applications is: March 23, 2004
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ached? YesNo X
Name: Patent Group Internal Address: Choate, Hall & Stewart Street Address: Exchange Place, 53 State Street	
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109-2804	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> (X) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposi account)
	E THIS SPACE
0 C	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatrue copy of the original document.	//////
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatrue copy of the original document. Donald W. Muirhead: 33,978 Name of Person Signing Sig	mature March 30, 2004 Date
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative copy of the original document. Donald W. Muirhead: 33,978 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove Mail documents to be recorded with reduced to the process of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office.	March 30, 2004

3674394_1.DOC

64 USHF 156 201-1434 f

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, each of the undersigned has developed certain inventions described in a U.S. patent application entitled:

enanea.			
BOOSTING CIRCUIT AND	SEMICONDUCTOR DEV	ICE USING THE SAME	es.
(x) executed on even date here	ewith;		**
() executed on () now U.S. Patent No.	filed on		4
() now U.S. Patent No.	ined on	 ;	
and has full right to convey the prior assignments, agreements, license		l and equitable in and to said inven rests, or other encumbrances whats	
WHEREAS Elpida Memory	Inc., 2-1, Yaesu 2-ch	name,	
		entire right, title and interest in and	to said invention
NOW, THEREFORE, in constant consideration, the receipt and sufficient undersigned hereby sells, assigns, transight, title and interest throughout the application, and all applications resultipart, substitute applications, and reissu	ncy of which are hereby ac sfers and sets over unto sa world in and to said invent ing therefrom, including a	id ASSIGNEE, its successors and a tion or inventions, as described in the ny and all divisionals, continuations	gned, each of the assigns, the entire he aforesaid
AND, each of the undersigned on said application or applications to s that the attorney of record shall herein	said, ASSIGNEE or its suc		
AND, each of the undersigned ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns, any facts relat or for other legal proceedings whenev requested; execute and deliver, on requested; and generally to do everythis secure, obtain and enforce proper pate	gns, to communicate to sai sing to said invention or in ver requested; to testify in a quest, all lawful papers req ing possible to aid said AS	ventions including evidence for interior interior or other legal procuring to make any of the foregoing SIGNEE, its successors or assigns	or agents or its erference purposes eedings, whenever provisions and nominees to
Each of the undersigned herel Ma. 02109, to insert hereon any furthedocument.		& Stewart of Exchange Place, 53 on necessary or desirable for record	
1. Son Hoshita (B) Name: Gen KOSHITA	Date Signed March 23, 2004	Takashi Ozawa	
2Name:			
3. Name:			
4.			

() Additional inventors are being named on a separate sheet attached hereto

HWD2 760076v1

RECORDED: 03/30/2004

Name:

PATENT REEL: 015170 FRAME: 0508